

THE HOUSTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION CEREMONIAL EVENT

MARCH 31, 2022

CEREMONIAL EVENT (RECEPTION)

11:00 A.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A CEREMONIAL EVENT (RECEPTION) OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE HOUSTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT WILL BE HELD ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH 2022 AT 11:00 A.M. IN ROOMS 1E01 AND 1E02 OF THE HATTIE MAE WHITE (HMW) EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT CENTER, 4400 WEST 18TH STREET, THE PURPOSE OF WHICH IS TO RECOGNIZE THE SERVICE OF THE MOST RECENT FORMER TRUSTEES FOR SINGLE-MEMBER DISTRICTS VI AND VII.

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS IS AN IN-PERSON EVENT. BASED ON CURRENT LOCAL COVID-19 GUIDANCE, THE WEARING OF FACE MASKS IN DISTRICT FACILITIES IS OPTIONAL. THE DISTRICT WILL LIMIT ACCESS TO THE ROOMS TO ALLOW FOR APPROPRIATE SOCIAL DISTANCING. ENTRY WILL BE PERMITTED ON A FIRST COME BASIS. DOORS WILL OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AT 10:45 A.M.

NO FORMAL ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN, NOR SHALL ANY PUBLIC BUSINESS BE DISCUSSED UNLESS INCIDENTAL TO THE EVENT.

11:00 A.M. - ROOMS 1E01 AND 1E02

RECEPTION FOR HOLLY MARIA FLYNN VILASECA AND ANNE SUNG

CERTIFICATE AS TO POSTING OR GIVING OF NOTICE

On this 25th day of March 2022 at 2:00 p.m., this notice was posted on a bulletin board located at a place convenient to the public in the HMW Educational Support Center of the Houston Independent School District, the address of which is 4400 West 18th Street, Houston, Texas, as well as on the district's public web portal.

Office of Board Services

Houston Independent School District